E 5 Estinnes

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)

Geneent

Ri ng
Bague

Best at
Const at

Snel h.
Vit esse

302456- 10
303288- 66
306107-72
306107-72
306107-72
306107-72
190306- 89
302458-12
108007- 46
188921- 62
303313-91
306107-72
223703-21
188921- 62
306107-72
306107-72
223703-21
303313-91
303313-91
302456- 10
190306- 89
303313-91
306107-72
220268-78
303313-91
303715-08
302456- 10
303313-91
240023- 45
302456- 10
306107-72
108007- 46
302456- 10
306107-72
302456- 10
146465- 92
146465- 92
126291- 94
108007- 46
146465- 92
240801- 47
190306- 89
154841- 29
223703-21
303313-91
242351-45
240023- 45
302456- 10

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
HOVENS M CHEL
MA. TI S-1 of t

MA. TI S| of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t

MA. TI S-1 of t

RUELLE P et F
BADOT- SPI TAELS

LELEUX PHI LI PPE
DOUDELET PASCAL
FASCELLA G ANNI
MA. Tl S-1 of t

VERS| CHEL ALBERT
DOUDELET PASCAL
MA. TI S-1 of t

MA. TI S| of t

VERSI CHEL ALBERT
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
RUELLE P et F
FASCELLA G ANNI
MA. Tl S-1 of t

CANI ON- SOBKOW AK
FASCELLA G ANNI

VI TRANT LI ONEL
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
FASCELLA G ANNI
DESTRAI N FREDDY
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
MA. TI S| of t

LELEUX PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
MA. TI S| of t

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
JEUNI EAUX RACUL

JEUNI EAUX RAOUL

JEUNI EAUX- LECOCQ
LELEUX PHI LI PPE

JEUNI EAUX RAOUL
DEPRET SEBASTI EN ET J
RUELLE P et F
TALLUTO PI NO

VERSI CHEL ALBERT
FASCELLA G ANNI

MAHI EU JACKY

DESTRAI N FREDDY
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE

COURCEL
VI ESVI L
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
LEVAL T
GOUY- LE
ST- VAAS
ANDERLU
BRAY

NI VELLE
M GNAUL
ANDERLU
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
M GNAUL
BRAY
BRAY
COURCEL
LEVAL T
BRAY

NI VELLE
WASMES
BRAY
ERQUELI
COURCEL
BRAY
PONT- A-
COURCEL
NI VELLE
ST- VAAS
COURCEL
NI VELLE
COURCEL
G VRY
G VRY
G VRY
ST- VAAS
G VRY
TRAZEGN
LEVAL T
TRAZEGN
M GNAUL
BRAY
ANDERLU
PONT- A-
COURCEL

AD | G Af stand
EN MQ Di st anc
9 4 315577
1 1 320890
16 13 326926
16 15 2
16 8 3
16 6 4
5 5 307146
5 1 318842
5 2 310228
3 2 306474
12 11 306277
16 5 5
4 1 317398
3 3 2
16 10 6
16 3 7
4 4 2
12 2 2
12 9 3
9 1 2
5 2 2
12 3 4
16 2 8
5 3 299503
12 7 5
3 1 295041
9 7 3
12 1 6
2 2 321597
9 6 4
16 9 9
5 3 2
9 5 5
16 1 10
9 8 6
5 2 298706
5 1 2
2 2 298528
5 1 3
5 4 3
3 3 316174
5 4 3
5 4 316236
4 3 3
12 8 7
1 1 307383
2 1 2
9 2 7

106622721
211814222
621821122
621822122
621811422
621823822
107930522
110329222
109204220
109230122
113806722
621810922
110217419
107305721
621438621
621443521
108745821
106210321
106209921
109905522
012683821
109034522
621448921
110902322
108469621
112285422
110442319
115747921
114318121
109035621
621807122
107328321
106760621
621447121
106621321
114782021
114782121
111370422
109200520
114782521
106644721
109212522
109858922
106999718
106202021
112860422
109871922
109906222

Geneent

AD | G Af stand
EN MQ Di st anc

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

303313-91
303313-91
218879- 47
302456- 10
222236-09
302456- 10
303288-66
303288- 66
303288- 66
303715-08
302456- 10
300784-84
242351-45
222236-09
242351- 45
242351-45

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
PETI T FRANCI S

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
HOVENS M CHEL

HOVENS M CHEL

HOVENS M CHEL

VI TRANT LI ONEL
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
BONFOND PHI LI PPE

MAHI EU JACKY

PETI T FRANCI S

MAHI EU JACKY

MAHI EU JACKY

COURCEL
VI ESVI L
VI ESVI L
VI ESVI L
ERQUELI
COURCEL
ECAUSSI
ANDERLU
COURCEL
ANDERLU
ANDERLU

12 3 306277
12 1 2
3 1 295173
9 3 315577
10 6 316198
9 1 2
13 1 320890
13 2 2
13 3 3
11 2 295041
9 9 3
11 5 320449
18 4 307383
10 1 2
18 18 2
18 9 3

110325923
110329423
107135423
201979423
110341823
108652023
108789323
108647723
108786023
108555523
108653323
110511323
110423123
110348723
110425423
110421723



242351- 45
242351-45
160758- 29
209727- 13
242351-45
209727-13
303313-91
190306- 89
137529- 80
300784-84
303313-91
300784- 84
242351- 45
242351-45
302456-10
137529- 80
137529- 80
303715-08
137529- 80
137529- 80
191600- 25
303313-91
126635- 50
302456- 10
218879-47
146465- 92
303288- 66
303288- 66
188921- 62
190306- 89
181147-48
302456- 10
181147- 48
302456- 10
303715-08
240023- 45
303715-08
120804- 39
242351-45
303715-08
303288- 66
112109-74
126635- 50
242351- 45
242351-45
137529- 80
137529- 80
302930- 96
137529- 80
220268-78
306107-72
242351-45
137529- 80
137529- 80
146465- 92
300784-84
181147-48
222236-09
209727-13
188921- 62
112109-74
188921- 62
137529- 80
242351- 45
300784-84
181147- 48
242351- 45
300784-84
125626-11
301916- 52
191600- 25
209727-13
302456- 10
209727-13
218879-47
126635- 50
137529- 80
137529- 80
137529- 80
137529- 80

MAHI EU JACKY
MAHI EU JACKY
DEMOUSTI ER YVES

DETHYE  FRERES
MAHI EU JACKY
DETHYE  FRERES

FASCELLA G ANNI
RUELLE P et F
BOURLARD P & F

BONFOND PHI LI PPE

FASCELLA G ANNI

BONFOND PHI LI PPE

MAHI EU JACKY
MAHI EU JACKY

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE

BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
VI TRANT LI ONEL
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
DUBART LAURENT
FASCELLA G ANNI
COLSOULLE LUC

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER

JEUNI EAUX RACOUL
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
DOUDELET PASCAL
RUELLE P et F

STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE

VI TRANT LI ONEL
DESTRAI N FREDDY
VI TRANT LI ONEL

SALAMONE | GNAZI O

MAHI EU JACKY
VI TRANT LI ONEL
HOVENS M CHEL
PORSON CLI VI ER
COLSQULLE LUC
MAHI EU JACKY
MAHI EU JACKY
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
WARGNI ES DI DI ER
BOURLARD P & F

CANI ON- SOCBKOW AK

MA. Tl S-1 of t

MAHI EU JACKY
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
JEUNI EAUX RACUL

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST

PETI T FRANCI S
DETHYE  FRERES
DOUDELET PASCAL
PORSON COLI VI ER
DOUDELET PASCAL
BOURLARD P & F
MAHI EU JACKY

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST

MAHI EU JACKY

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
DEVERGNI ES JOHAN

DUBART LAURENT
DETHYE  FRERES

CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE

DETHYE  FRERES

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER

COLSOULLE LUC
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F
BOURLARD P & F

ANDERLU 18
ANDERLU 18
HARVENG 8
QUEVY-L 18
ANDERLU 18
QUEVY-L 18
BRAY 12
LEVAL T 6
HARVENG 46
ECAUSSI 11
BRAY 12
ECAUSSI 11
ANDERLU 18
ANDERLU 18
COURCEL 9
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
ERQUELI 11
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
HARM GN 5
BRAY 12
BAI SI EU 31
COURCEL 9
SOLRE S 3
GVRY 8
VIESVIL 13
VIESVIL 13
ANDERLU 3
LEVAL T 6
MONSTRE 11
COURCEL 9
MONSTRE 11
COURCEL 9
ERQUELI 11
PONT-A- 2
ERQUELI 11
HOUDENG 4
ANDERLU 18

BAI SI EU 31
ANDERLU 18
ANDERLU 18
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
CHAPELL 6
HARVENG 46
WASMES 4
NI VELLE 3
ANDERLU 18
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
GVRY 8
ECAUSSI 11
MONSTRE 11
COURCEL 10
QUEVY-L 18
ANDERLU 3
LE ROEU 10
ANDERLU 3
HARVENG 46
ANDERLU 18
ECAUSSI 11
MONSTRE 11
ANDERLU 18
ECAUSSI 11
CUESMES 3
SOLRE-S 8
HARM GN 5
QUEVY-L 18
COURCEL 9
QUEVY-L 18
SOLRE S 3
BAI SI EU 31
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46
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4
5
299393
294623
6
2
3
307146
299149

OARANWNPRONWEN

301511
5
291945
5
2
298706
4
5
306474
2
328454
6
2
7
3
321597

4
313002
9

5

6
313539
2

10

11

6

7
315714
8
299503
326926
12

[EnN
NO O

el

|
ORDMIIWRWNNWWWA

110420523
106628423
107120723
112708023
110422623
112707323
110317623
107003823
107143123
113233623
110329523
108640823
110593223
110420623
206844023
107149823
107149223
108556723
107143423
107142823
110800723
110317223
109902923
108653123
107133623
107156223
108788423
108789823
106620723
110568923
105094023
110207523
105094323
108650623
108555323
100007323
108557923
110429123
110424723
108557523
108647023
110475523
109904623
110428023
110424123
107147823
107154023
108777523
107149023
110850723
620153523
110422923
107140423
107141523
107155323
113234723
105094623
110343323
112708623
106621523
110471123
106622423
107144323
110422123
100009423
105088823
110427123
100008723
112603023
108305623
110805223
107136823
108651923
112708223
107135323
109905023
107151223
107151523
107153823
107149423

. 13280
. 13560
. 08350
. 05370
. 14530
. 05460
. 14100
. 15420
. 10030
. 25270
. 16230
. 26560
. 18120
. 18140
. 25070
. 13180
. 13180
. 10200
. 13310
. 13350
. 15200
. 18500
. 08300
. 25470
. 10570
. 13330
. 29530
. 29560
. 19260
. 20480
. 37030
. 27390
. 37160
. 28160
. 13160
. 32570
. 13210
. 26395
. 22400
. 13420
. 32560
. 27320
. 11400
. 23160
. 23190
. 17220
. 17230
. 29420
. 17240
. 17440
. 38110
. 24280
. 18250
. 18280
. 18170
. 34390
.41120
. 32100
. 16510
. 25510
. 31410
. 26440
. 21360
. 28240
. 38460
. 45110
. 29410
. 40020
. 25210
. 20210
. 25480
. 20450
. 36500
. 20470
. 21170
. 19160
. 25020
. 25030
. 25150
. 25170

1407.
1404.
1401.
1398.
1397.
1397.
1397.
1391.
1391.
1390.
1383.
1381.
1377.
1376.
1371.
1370.
1370.
1370.
1368.
1368.
1368.
1368.
1367.
1367.
1366.
1366.
1366.
1365.
1365.
1360.
1356.
1356.
1355.
1352.
1351.
1351.
1351.
1351.
1350.
1349.
1348.
1348.
1347.
1346.
1346.
1345.
1345.
1345.
1345.
1344.
1344.
1339.
1338.
1338.
1337.
1337.
1334.
1333.
1328.
1327.
1324.
1322.
1320.
1316.
1314.
1312.
1309.
1307.
1306.
1306.
1306.
1305.
1304.
1304.
1304.
1301.
1300.
1300.
1299.
1299.

0018
0027
7620
8589
9368
8634
4616
6901
0672
5359
4691
6427
1640
9583
3783
3573
3573
1594
9986
5810
4312
3261
4239
4168
8581
7628
1676
8768
5458
2569
9676
4453
7540
8594
7456
5318
2297
1364
1449
0672
6551
3615
4385
5961
3012
2961
1952
1811
0944
6708
3602
5540
9735
6739
7891
1542
0942
2312
0279
5893
7194
5288
1633
9794
5727
8532
7777
7772
5335
4389
3735
0853
9359
8926
4399
7762
4594
3651
2356
0476



97
98

137529- 80
137529- 80

BOURLARD
BOURLARD

TTo
Ro Ro
T

HARVENG 46
HARVENG 46

32
4

16 BE 107152123 11. 25190
17 BE 107148923 11. 25290

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)

1298.
1297.

8595
9203

Ceneent AD | G Af st and

Localit EN

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

125626-11
242849- 58
125626- 11
301945-81
242849- 58
125626- 11
125626-11
125626- 11
242849- 58
242849- 58
125626- 11
242849- 58
125626-11
242849- 58
301945-81
125626- 11
125626- 11

VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VERSPREET- MUNTON
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
MAI LLEUX DENI S
VERSPREET- MUNTON
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VERSPREET- MUNTON
VERSPREET- MUNTON
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VERSPREET- MUNTON
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VERSPREET- MUNTON
MAI LLEUX DENI S
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA

EUGES 8
THI RI MO 12
CUESMES 24
CUESMES 24
CUESMES 24
THI RI MO 12
TH RI MO 12
CUESMES 24
TH RI MO 12
CUESMES 24
THI RI MO 12
EUGES 8
CUESMES 24
CUESMES 24

MQ Di stanc
9 300960
1 292828
7 2
4 295931
9 2

22 3

24 4
4 5
8 3
6 4

10 6

11 5

20 7
5 6
6 2

13 8

11 9

102910424
105565624
102912824
106401224
105569224
102918624
102911624
102914224
103005324
105566624
104242624
105570524
102915224
105571224
106403024
102913124
102912524

Best at

CGeneent
EN

AD | G Af st and

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Snel h.

303313-91
303313-91
302456- 10
303288- 66
218879-47
306107-72
306107-72
306107-72
306107-72
190306- 89
302458-12
302456- 10
222236-09
108007- 46
302456- 10
188921- 62
303288- 66
303288- 66
303313-91
306107-72
303288- 66
303715-08
302456-10
300784-84
223703-21
242351-45
222236-09
242351-45
242351-45
242351- 45
188921- 62
306107-72
306107-72
223703-21
303313-91
303313-91
302456- 10
242351-45
190306- 89
160758- 29
209727-13
242351- 45
209727-13

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
HOVENS M CHEL

MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER
MA. TI S-1 of t

MA. TI S| of t
MA. Tl S-| of t
MA. TI S-1 of t

RUELLE P et F
BADOT- SPI TAELS
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
PETI T FRANCI S

LELEUX PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
DOUDELET PASCAL
HOVENS M CHEL

HOVENS M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
MA. Tl S-1 of t

HOVENS M CHEL

VI TRANT LI ONEL
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
VERS| CHEL ALBERT

MAHI EU JACKY

PETI T FRANCI S

MAHI EU JACKY

MAHI EU JACKY

MAHI EU JACKY

DOUDELET PASCAL
MA. Tl S-1 of t
MA. Tl S-1 of t

VERSI| CHEL ALBERT
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
MAHI EU JACKY

RUELLE P et F
DEMOUSTI ER YVES
DETHYE  FRERES

MAHI EU JACKY

DETHYE  FRERES

COURCEL
VI ESVI L
SOLRE S 3
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
LEVAL T
GOUY-LE 5
COURCEL
COURCEL
ST-VAAS 5
COURCEL
ANDERLU 6
VI ESVI L
VI ESVI L
BRAY

NI VELLE
VI ESVI L
ERQUELI
COURCEL
ECAUSSI
M GNAUL 5
ANDERLU
COURCEL
ANDERLU
ANDERLU
ANDERLU
ANDERLU 6
NI VELLE
NI VELLE
M GNAUL 5
BRAY

BRAY

COURCEL
ANDERLU
LEVAL T
HARVENG 8
QUEVY- L
ANDERLU
QUEVY- L

MQ Di st anc
15 306277
13 2
4 315577
1 320890
1 295173
16 326926
18 2
8 3
6 4
5 307146
1 318842
12 2
9 316198
2 310228
10 3
2 306474
2 2
3 3
11 3
5 5
4 4
4 295041
18 4
5 320449
1 317398
4 307383
4 2
18 2
9 3
13 4
4 2
13 6
3 7
4 2
2 4
9 5
1 5
15 5
2 2
1 299393
24 294623
3 6
13 2

110325923
110329423
106622721
211814222
107135423
621821122
621822122
621811422
621823822
107930522
110329222
201979423
110341823
109204220
108652023
109230122
108789323
108647723
113806722
621810922
108786023
108555523
108653323
110511323
110217419
110423123
110348723
110425423
110421723
110420523
107305721
621438621
621443521
108745821
106210321
106209921
109905522
106628423
012683821
107120723
112708023
110422623
112707323

1412.
1412.
14009.
1408.
1407.
1407.
1407.
1406.
1406.
1405.
1405.
1404.
1404.
1404.
1404.
1403.
1401.
1398.
1397.
1397.



44 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 3 6 BE 109034522 11.14080 1397.6742 44
45 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 17 7 BE 110317623 11.14100 1397. 4616 45
46 306107-72 MA. TIS-|oft NI VELLE 19 2 8 BE 621448921 11. 29150 1395. 6286 46
47 220268-78 CANI ON- SOBKOW AK WASMES 9 3 299503 BE 110902322 11.09380 1395.4170 47
48 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 7 8 BE 108469621 11. 14400 1394. 2807 48
49 303715-08 VI TRANT LI ONEL ERQUELI 14 1 2 BE 112285422 11.06380 1394. 1140 49
50 302456- 10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 7 6 BE 110442319 11.21240 1393. 8913 50
51 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 11 6 3 BE 107003823 11. 15420 1391. 6901 51
52 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 17 299149 BE 107143123 11.10030 1391. 0672 52
53 300784- 84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 12 6 2 BE 113233623 11.25270 1390. 5359 53
54 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 1 9 BE 115747921 11.15380 1388.1719 54
55 240023-45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 4 2 321597 BE 114318121 11. 26510 1387. 0908 55
56 302456- 10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 6 7 BE 109035621 11.23000 1384. 1096 56
57 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 23 10 BE 110329523 11.16230 1383. 4691 57
58 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 12 2 3 BE 108640823 11. 26560 1381. 6427 58
59 306107-72 MA. TIS-|oft NI VELLE 19 9 9 BE 621807122 11. 31430 1381. 0857 59
60 108007-46 LELEUX PHI LI PPE ST-VAAS 5 3 2 BE 107328321 11.19520 1379. 6087 60
61 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 5 8 BE 106760621 11.24080 1377.2636 61
62 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 19 1 10 BE 621447121 11. 32230 1377. 2070 62
63 242351-45 NMAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 16 7 BE 110593223 11.18120 1377.1640 63
64 242351-45 MAH EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 7 8 BE 110420623 11.18140 1376. 9583 64
65 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 8 9 BE 106621321 11.25060 1371.4776 65
66 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 17 10 BE 206844023 11. 25070 1371. 3783 66
67 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 33 2 BE 107149823 11.13180 1370. 3573 67
67 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 34 3 BE 107149223 11. 13180 1370. 3573 67
69 303715-08 VI TRANT LI ONEL ERQUELI 14 8 3 BE 108556723 11. 10200 1370. 1594 69
70 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAQUL G VRY 13 2 298706 BE 114782021 11.13110 1369. 0597 70
71 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 42 4 BE 107143423 11. 13310 1368. 9986 71
72 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 45 5 BE 107142823 11. 13350 1368. 5810 72
73 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAQUL GVRY 13 1 2 BE 114782121 11. 13160 1368. 5370 73
74 191600- 25 DUBART LAURENT HARM GN 5 3 301511 BE 110800723 11.15200 1368. 4312 74
75 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 19 11 BE 110317223 11. 18500 1368. 3261 75
76 126291- 94 JEUNI EAUX- LECOCQ G VRY 7 2 298528 BE 111370422 11.13110 1368. 2438 76
77 108007-46 LELEUX PHI LI PPE ST-VAAS 5 1 3 BE 109200520 11.21470 1367. 9488 77
78 126635-50 COLSOULLE LUC BAI SI EU 36 13 291945 BE 109902923 11. 08300 1367. 4239 78
79 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 15 11 BE 108653123 11. 25470 1367.4168 79
80 218879-47 MVE DELBRUYERE ROGER SOLRE S 3 2 2 BE 107133623 11.10570 1366. 8581 80
81 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAQUL GVRY 13 4 3 BE 114782521 11.13330 1366. 7628 81
81 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAQUL GVRY 13 6 4 BE 107156223 11.13330 1366. 7628 81
83 303288- 66 HOVENS M CHEL VIESVIL 14 9 5 BE 108788423 11.29530 1366. 1676 83
84 303288-66 HOVENS M CHEL VIESVIL 14 8 6 BE 108789823 11. 29560 1365. 8768 84
85 188921-62 DOUDELET PASCAL ANDERLU 6 5 3 BE 106620723 11.19260 1365. 5458 85
86 240801-47 DEPRET SEBASTIEN ET J TRAZEGN 4 3 316174 BE 106644721 11.26391 1364. 8682 86
87 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 11 4 4 BE 109212522 11.20100 1364. 0829 87
88 154841-29 TALLUTO PI NO TRAZEGN 6 5 316236 BE 109858922 11.26511 1363. 9583 88
89 223703-21 VERSI CHEL ALBERT MGNAUL 5 3 3 BE 106999718 11.27560 1362. 6131 89
90 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 8 12 BE 106202021 11.20020 1361. 0295 90
91 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 11 11 5 BE 110568923 11.20480 1360. 2569 91
92 242351-45 NMAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 19 9 BE 112860422 11.20590 1360. 2021 92
93 240023-45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 4 1 2 BE 109871922 11.31490 1357.9999 93
94 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 14 7 328454 BE 105094023 11. 37030 1356. 9676 94
95 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 2 12 BE 109906222 11.27370 1356. 6397 95
96 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 16 13 BE 110207523 11. 27390 1356. 4453 96
97 220268-78 CANI ON- SOBKOW AK WASMES 9 2 2 BE 110908422 11. 15530 1355. 9330 97
98 209727-13 DETHYE FRERES QUEVY-L 27 8 3 BE 107297521 11.12180 1355. 8353 98
99 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 14 9 2 BE 105094323 11. 37160 1355. 7540 99
100 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAOUL GVRY 13 3 5 BE 114781221 11.15230 1355.3929 100
101 240801-47 DEPRET SEBASTIEN ET J TRAZEGN 4 1 2 BE 106641621 11.28291 1354.1512 101
102 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 14 14 BE 108650623 11.28160 1352.8594 102
103 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 14 2 3 BE 105864522 11.37520 1352. 4046 103
104 303715-08 VI TRANT LI ONEL ERQUELI 14 11 4 BE 108555323 11.13160 1351. 7456 104
105 240023-45 DESTRAI N FREDDY PONT-A- 4 4 3 BE 100007323 11.32570 1351.5318 105
106 303715-08 VI TRANT LI ONEL ERQUELI 14 2 5 BE 108557923 11.13210 1351.2297 106
107 120804- 39 SALAMONE | GNAZI O HOUDENG 4 4 313002 BE 110429123 11. 26395 1351. 1364 107
108 242351-45 NMAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 1 10 BE 110424723 11.22400 1350.1449 108
109 188921-62 DOUDELET PASCAL ANDERLU 6 1 4 BE 109230322 11.22000 1350.1057 109
110 302458-12 BADOT- SPI TAELS GQUY-LE 5 2 2 BE 110511619 11.31120 1349.8815 110
111 303715-08 VI TRANT LI ONEL ERQUELI 14 14 6 BE 108557523 11.13420 1349.0672 111
112 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 6 13 BE 108184422 11.22020 1349.0398 112
113 154841-29 TALLUTO PI NO TRAZEGN 6 6 2 BE 106739821 11.29251 1349.0242 113
114 303288- 66 HOVENS M CHEL VIESVIL 14 5 7 BE 108647023 11. 32560 1348.6551 114
115 112109-74 PORSON OLI VI ER LE RCEU 11 8 313539 BE 110475523 11.27320 1348. 3615 115
116 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 19 4 11 BE 621821922 11. 37300 1348.1485 116
117 126635-50 COLSCULLE LUC BAI SIEU 36 7 2 BE 109904623 11.11400 1347.4385 117
118 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 13 2 3 BE 112099622 11.29470 1346.7651 118
119 242351-45 NMAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 8 11 BE 110428023 11.23160 1346.5961 119
120 240801-47 DEPRET SEBASTIEN ET J TRAZEGN 4 2 3 BE 106641021 11.29481 1346.5577 120
121 242351-45 MAH EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 6 12 BE 110424123 11.23190 1346.3012 121
122 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 22 6 BE 107147823 11.17220 1345.2961 122
123 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 31 7 BE 107154023 11.17230 1345.1952 123



124 302930- 96 WARGNI ES DI DI ER CHAPELL 7 2 315714 BE 108777523 11.29420 1345.1811 124

125 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 5 8 BE 107149023 11.17240 1345.0944 125
126 220268-78 CANI ON- SOBKOW AK WASMES 9 9 3 BE 110850723 11.17440 1344.6708 126
127 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 19 12 12 BE 620153523 11. 38110 1344.3602 127
128 300784- 84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 12 12 4 BE 109165322 11.33490 1341. 8201 128
129 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 14 3 4 BE 105862022 11.39590 1340.7198 129
130 242351-45 NMAHI EU JACKY ANDERLU 19 11 13 BE 110422923 11.24280 1339.5540 130
131 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 46 9 BE 107140423 11.18250 1338.9735 131
132 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 43 10 BE 107141523 11.18280 1338.6739 132
133 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RACUL GVRY 13 7 6 BE 107155323 11.18170 1337.7891 133
134 137529-80 BOURLARD P & F HARVENG 47 36 11 BE 307642421 11.18420 1337.2776 134
135 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 12 7 5 BE 113234723 11.34390 1337.1542 135
136 125626-11 VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA CUESMES 4 2 300960 BE 109100922 11.20140 1336.2143 136
137 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 14 6 5 BE 105094623 11.41120 1334.0942 137
138 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RAOUL GVRY 13 5 7 BE 114781721 11.18590 1333.6082 138
139 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 13 10 4 BE 110343323 11.32100 1333.2312 139
140 222236-09 PETIT FRANCI S COURCEL 13 1 5 BE 109840922 11.32170 1332.5757 140
141 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 24 12 14 BE 109026722 11.25040 1331.2533 141
142 302456-10 CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE COURCEL 18 3 15 BE 109907822 11.32130 1330.3323 142
143 223703-21 VERS| CHEL ALBERT MGNAUL 5 2 4 BE 108746921 11.33550 1328. 4883 143
144 306107-72 MA. TI S-1oft NI VELLE 19 14 13 BE 621813022 11.41060 1328. 4275 144
145 209727-13 DETHYE FRERES QUEVY-L 27 14 4 BE 112708623 11.16510 1328. 0279 145

146 188921-62 DOUDELET PASCAL ANDERLU 6 3 5 BE 106621523 11. 25510 1327.5893 146



